PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
National City Bank	01/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road
City:	Chardon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44024

Name:	Best Sand Corporation
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road
City:	Chardon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44024

Name:	Best Sand of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road
City:	Chardon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44024

Name:	Cheyenne Sand Corp.
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road
City:	Chardon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44024

Name:	Construction Aggregates Corporation of Michigan, Inc.
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road

PATENT

REEL: 020462 FRAME: 0752

500456595

City:	Chardon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44024
Name:	D.M. Boyd Company, L.L.C.
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road
City:	Chardon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44024
Name:	Fairmount Minerals Sales de Mexico, S. de R.L. de C.V.
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road
City:	Chardon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44024
Name:	FML Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road
City:	Chardon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44024
Name:	Mineral Visions Inc.
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road
City:	Chardon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44024
Name:	Specialty Sands, Inc.
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road
City:	Chardon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44024
Name:	Standard Sand Corporation
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road
City:	Chardon
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44024

Name:	TechniSand, Inc.
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road
City:	Chardon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44024

Name:	Wedron Silica Company
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road
City:	Chardon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44024

Name:	Wexford Sand Co.
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road
City:	Chardon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44024

Name:	Wisconsin Industrial Sand Company, L.L.C.
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road
City:	Chardon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44024

Name:	Wisconsin Specialty Sands, Inc.
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road
City:	Chardon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4732920
Patent Number:	4888240
Patent Number:	5422183
Patent Number:	5520250
Patent Number:	5597784
Patent Number:	5837656
	PATENT

Patent Number:	5948734
Patent Number:	5955144
Patent Number:	5990051
Patent Number:	6114410
Patent Number:	6279656
Patent Number:	6328105
Patent Number:	6372678
Patent Number:	6380138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0011046-300138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever

Total Attachments: 4

source=national city-fairmount release#page1.tif source=national city-fairmount release#page2.tif source=national city-fairmount release#page3.tif source=national city-fairmount release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST made and entered into this **21** day of January, 2008, by National City Bank, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders as defined in the Security Agreement identified below (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Fairmount Minerals, Ltd., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 11833 Ravenna Road, Chardon, OH 44024(the "Borrower") and Best Sand Corporation, Best Sand of Pennsylvania, Inc., Cheyenne Sand Corp., Construction Aggregates Corporation of Michigan, Inc., D.M. Boyd Company, L.L.C., Fairmount Minerals Sales de Mexico, S. de R.L. de C.V., FML Holdings, Inc., Mineral Visions Inc., Specialty Sands, Inc., Standard Sand Corporation, TechniSand, Inc., Wedron Silica Company, Wexford Sand Co., Wisconsin Industrial Sand Company, L.L.C., and Wisconsin Specialty Sands, Inc. (collectively, the "Guarantors" and, collectively with Borrower, the "Borrowers").

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and Borrowers are parties to a certain Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of March 13, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2006 at Reel 017411, Frame 0977 (Patents) and at Reel 3282, Frame 0715 (Trademarks) under which Borrowers granted Lender a security interest in certain Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the patents and trademarks listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to release and terminate the Security Agreement as to the patents and trademarks listed on Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases to Borrowers all interest which Administrative Agent possesses or is otherwise entitled to in the trademarks listed on the attached schedule hereto by virtue of such Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, National City Bank, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

7.1111

National City Bank, as Administrative Agent

Name: Timothy J. Holmes

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

On this 31st day of January, 2008, before me, a notary public, personally appeared

Typothy 5 Nolmes, who acknowledged himself/herself to be SR. VICE PRESIDENT of National
City Bank and that he/she, as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of National City Bank by himself/herself as such officer of National City Bank as the free act and deed of said National City Bank and as his/her free act and deed individually and as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal

My commission expires:

SUSAN MAZURKIEVICZ, MOTARY PUBLIC State of Ohio, Cuyahoga County My Commission Expires May 2**P ATENT**

REEL: 020462 FRAME: 0756

SCHEDULE A

1. Trademark. Rights

Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Owner	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
W & Design	Wedron Silica Company	911,902	06/08/1971
SUPER HS	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	1,444,660	06/30/1987
MAGNUM BLAST	Wedron Silica Company	1,552,392	08/22/1989
SUPER DC	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	1,664,639	11/19/1991
SUPER LC	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	1,692,238	06/09/1992
TECHNISAND	TechniSand, Inc.	1,706,113	08/11/1992
SUPERSET O	TechniSand, Inc.	1,813,273	12/28/1993
SUPERSET W	TechniSand, Inc.	1,813,274	12/29/1993
TEMPERED LC	TechniSand, Inc.	1,833,562	05/03/1994
TEMPERED DC	TechniSand, Inc.	1,906,981	07/25/1995
SUPERPAC	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	1,936,487	11/21/1995
SANPAC	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	1,936,488	11/21/1995
ECONOFLEX	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	1,975,815	05/28/1996
TOUR BLEND	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd	2,371,557	07/25/2000
TOP PRO	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	2,390,284	09/26/2000
TOUR GRADE	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	2,402,488	11/17/2000
MAGNAPROP	TechniSand, Inc.	2,485,356	09/04/2001
DYNAPROP	TechniSand, Inc.	2,485,357	09/04/2001
POLARPROP	TechniSand, Inc.	2,527,488	01/08/2002
HYPERPROP	TechniSand, Inc.	2,601,555	07/30/2002
SPECTRAQUARTZ	Fairmount Minerals, Inc.	2,958,714	05/31/2005
AQUAQUARTZ	Fairmount Minerals, Inc.	3,018,597	11/22/2005

Trademark Applications

Trademark	Owner	Ser. No.	Filing Date
FLEX SAND (ITU)	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	78/356,138	01/23/2004
OPTIPROP (Actual Use)	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	78/607,176	04/04/2005

<u>Unregistered Trademarks and Trade Names</u>

Unregistered Trademarks and Trade Names	Owner
Santrol	TechniSand, Inc.
Rotaflux	Wedron Silica Company
Tempered HS	TechniSand, Inc.
Best Sand	Best Sand Corporation
Bestone	Best Sand Corporation
Lucky Stone	Best Sand Corporation
Glass Batch	Best Sand Corporation
Fairmount Minerals	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.
Best Silica	Best Sand Corporation

2. Patent Rights

<u>Issued Patents</u>

Invention	Owner	Pat. No.	Issue Date
High Strength Particulates	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	4,732,920	03/22/1988
High Strength Particulates	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	4,888,240	12/19/1989
Composite and Reinforced Resin Coatings	Santrol, Inc. (a division of TechniSand, Inc)	5,422,183	06/06/1995
Method and Process for the Stabilization of Resin Coated Particulates	TechniSand, Inc.	5,520,250	05/28/1996

Invention	Owner	Pat. No.	Issue Date
Method of Propping a Fracture Composite Coating	Santrol, Inc. (a division of TechniSand, Inc.)	5,597,784	01/28/1997
Well Treatment Fluid Compatible Self- Consolidating Particles	Santrol, Inc. (a division of TechniSand, Inc) (and Georgia-Pacific Resins, Inc.)	5,837,656	11/17/1998
Well Treatment Fluid Compatible Self- Consolidation Particles	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd, (and Georgia-Pacific Resins, Inc.)	5,948,734	09/07/1999
Fluid Compatible Self Consolidation Particles	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	5,955,144	09/21/1999
Injection Molded Degradable Casing Perforation Bail Sealers	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd, (and Georgia-Pacific Resins, Inc.)	5,990,051	11/23/1999
Proppant Containing Bondable Particles and Removable Particles	TechniSand, Inc	6,114,410	09/05/2000
Downhole Chemical Delivery System for Oil and Gas Wells	Santrol, Inc. (a division of TechniSand, Inc.)	6,279,656	08/28/2001
Proppant Containing Bondable Particles and Removable Particles	TechniSand, Inc	6,328,105	12/11/2001
Proppant Composition for Gas and Oil Well Fracturing	Fairmount Minerals, Inc,	6,372,678	04/16/2002
Injection Molded Degradable Casing Perforation Ball Sealers Fluid Loss Additive and Method of Use	Fairmount Minerals, Inc,	6,380,138	04/30/2002

Patent Applications

None.

3. Copyrights and Copyright Applications

None.

4, Licenses

None.

#4285493-v1